
 
 
 

 

 

Please feel free to contact the following individuals to assist you with your questions. 
 

Director  
Joel Hornickel 
Planning and Development Dept. 
417-337-8546 
jhornickel@bransonmo.gov 

 
Planning Assistant 
Tara Norback 
Planning and Development Dept. 
417-337-8455 
tnorback@bransonmo.gov 
 
Building Division Supervisor 
Roy Swarms 
Planning and Development Dept. 
417-337-8539 
rswarms@bransonmo.gov 
 
Sign Plan Reviewer/Code 
Enforcement Supervisor 
Keith Crawford 
Planning and Development Dept. 
417-337-8527 
kcrawford@bransonmo.gov 
 
Fire Division Chief 
Randy Fogle 
Fire Department 
417-243-2786 
rfogle@bransonmo.gov 

 
Fire Marshall 
Dennis Brunner 
Fire Department 
417-243-2786 
dbrunner@bransonmo.gov 
 
Utilities Plan Reviewer 
Kendall Powell 
Utility Department 
417-243-2733 
kdpowell@bransonmo.gov 
 
Assistant Public Works Director 
Keith Francis 
Public Works Department 
417-243-2727 
kfrancis@bransonmo.gov 
 
Assistant City Engineer 
Matt Filice 
Engineering Department 
417-243-2734 
mfilice@bransonmo.gov 
  
Accounting Clerk (Licensing) 
Laura Cather 
Finance Department 
417-337-8551 
lcather@bransonmo.gov 

 
Health Department 
Erica Logsdon 
EPHS 
417-334-4544 
logsde@lpha.mopublic.org 
 
Empire Electric 
Chuck Creger/ 
Junior Shook 
417-337-0154 
417-334-7133 
 
GTE  
Dave Knolls 
417-334-9212 
 
MoDOT 
Teresa Nixon 
417-766.3847 
 
White River Electric 
Ron Willis 
417-335-9212 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

If you are interested in this service and would like more information, visit the Open for Business 
webpage at www.bransonmo.gov or you may contact the Planning and Development Department at 
417-337-8547.   
 

Please note: OFB is an advisory group only.  It does not have the authority to approve or deny any proposals, nor does it set 
any set any policy beyond its own operating procedures.   

Open for Business is a free service offered by the City of Branson which consists of representatives from 
various City Departments.  The meeting is an informal setting where business owners and city 
representatives meet to discuss and resolve technical issues affecting proposed business development.  
 

 

Open for Business Contact Information 
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